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Round 38 was a strong round that almost saw the five-fold come in as well, damn you Juventus.

There were only TWO negative scores this round. They both were eliminated from the Last Team Standing.

Another healthy average across the round at 29.79, up on the last round.

You’'ll Never Guess ALone had
You'll Never Hoggy's .
10/03/2025 15:03:36 Score 2 2 T'Wire three correct scores, and didn’t
Guess Alone Heroes
mess up bankers, and top scored
GAMES & POINTS FOR 38 62.73 59.14 58.86 this round.
Nottingham Forest vs Manchester City 1 0| 1 1 2 1 2
, .
Brighton vs Fulham 2 1|2 1 1 2 1 Second, Hoggy’s Heroes, were just
a few points behind, and
Crystal Palace vs Ipswich 1 0| 2 0 G 1 2 1 E .
registered the only correct
Liverpool vs Southampton 3 1| 2 0 G 1 4 0 G
Guaranteed Banker of the round.
Brentford vs Aston Vill 1|2 2 2 | . , A
rentior Vs A 0 Brighton’s late penalty giving them
Jiipives vs Everton & LR 2 L4 half their points for the round
Chelsea vs Leicester 1 0| 2 0 E 1 3 0 E
Tottenham vs Bournemouth 2 211 2 1 2 2 2 T"Wire had a strong as well. 4
Manchester United vs Arsenal 1 1|1 2 2 12 correct scores for them adding up
West Ham vs Newcastle 0 1| 1 2 2 1 1 to their haul.
Juventus vs Atalanta 0 4| 1 1 2 2 1
The table has closed up a little
Espanyol vs Girona 1 1)1 1 2 1 1 .
more this round
The top five are now within a one hundred point spread.
THE GUESSWORK TABLE PTS +/-
- L . The Grooneys 1232.36
And a similar number are a similar number behind the top
) 58 Years Of Hurt 1209.43
five.
Mugzzy's Allstars 1150.52
. ‘ h b Sutton Who ?7?? 1149.84
e full table is, of course, on the website.
! ! 2 T'Wire 1135.96 3
Lady Harney Of Yanchep 1124.20 -1
The WolfPack 1111.43 2
Chips & Gravy 1103.23 -1
GraniteCity Fox 1098.97 3
Wigstown Rovers 1096.29 -4

Lard Lovers XI 1087.48

Bakers Dozen

1085.27 3



Round 38 - The
Worst

| Did Warne You
MullenVoid
Wigstown Rovers
Drop It Like It's Slot
Moves Like Saka
Who Are We..
Empire Of The Son

Hunterzmoon

No Trophy Wife
Hazard's Arse

Inter Row-Z

Racing Todabogs
Chips & Gravy

The Old Aprentices

PLAYERS THAT HAVE BEEN ELIMINATED (ROUND BY ROUND)

SpursCollectables (0.68)

On The Edge (-10.44)
Hoggy's Heroes (-6.6)
Canada Knows Best (-20.52)
Surreal Madrid (-0.3)

Kanu Feel It (-40.54)

Chelsea Hawks (-8.53)

Jurgena-Like-It... Not A Slot
(-12.91)

Saved By The Belle (-24.71)
Flaming Norah (7.51)

The Grooneys (-2.03)

| Did Warne You (-5.49)

Two more are eliminated from the Last Team Standing.

Denied By The WoodWork (-14.93)
Sutton Who ??? (2.06)

MC11 (-32.28)

Obi Wan - Kenobi Nil (-5.65)

The Sedgley Stalker (-11.04)

Addicks Fan (-10.42)

Man Utd 4 The Win (14.97)
58 Years Of Hurt (5.49)
MullenVoid (-3.34)

They were the only two with negative scores this round, but rules are rules, and | Did Warne You and

MullenVoid exit the competition.

THE PICKS TOP 5 (R38)

Footie Flounder
Bakers Dozen
Hunterzmoon

Gonna Get Messi

PTS A full round of league games, and cup games with big points on offer

31583 for your Picks in the Scottish FA Cup and the Womens Cup

313.07
308.22

Footie Flounder topped the round just ahead of Bakers Dozen

Flaming Norah

second spot in the table. Third this round, Hunterzmoon, move

into the top ten.

MullenVoid stay top. Last season’s Champ Racing Todabogs had

307.41

Bakers Dozen also hold ~ THEPICKS

another strong round, and stay in the hunt.

MullenVoid

Bakers Dozen

Lard Lovers XI

You'll Never Guess Alone
Jurgena-Like-It... Not A Slot
Moves Like Saka

Racing Todabogs 8541.03

More Midweek games highlighting European Knock-Out games The WolfPack

and points on offer.

Wigstown Rovers
Hunterzmoon
MC11
Tumbledwyer
GraniteCity Fox

PTS
8929.42
8746.61
8673.90
8643.94
8595.03
8580.76

8528.31
8505.25
8499.07
8425.91
8424.07
8400.62

+/-



Perpetual Premier League
Liverpool

Arsenal
Manchester City
Chelsea

Newcastle
Brighton
Nottingham Forest
Aston Villa
Bournemouth
Fulham

West Ham
Tottenham
Brentford

Crystal Palace
Manchester United
Everton

Wolves

let me have your feedback
So Friday, next deadline.

| will chase you

Steve

PI-Pt-GD
2/4/4

-2/-16/-22
2/6/9
3/4/-8
6/13/18
10/22/24
-4/-11/-20
2/7/22
4/4/1
BYEVYE
-7/-16/3
3/10/13
4/-1/-8
-8/-12/-5
-3/-7/-5
-2/-16/-15
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AHQ... Denied By The WoodWork

O OV W N -

12
13
11
13
15
18
15
14
16
15
24

PTS
86
81
75
69
64
61
58
57
55
51
51
50
49
48
48
41
30

The Premier Perpetual League now has
Liverpool clear out in front, as Arsenal and
City fall further behind.

Liverpool are 4 (FOUR) points better than
last season at the moment.

Arsenal MINUS 8, and City, MINUS 16 have
capitulated.

The indications are that Chelsea, and
Newcastle, will take 4th and 5th. Chelsea
easily grabbing fourth if they just repeat
last seasons results.

R39 is not needed until Friday, but there
remain links to F1, The Golf, Eurovision
and a September AGM. Have a look and



