Season 24/25 - Newsletter 39

Round 38 was a strong round that almost saw the five-fold come in as well, damn you Juventus.

There were only TWO negative scores this round. They both were eliminated from the Last Team Standing.

Another healthy average across the round at 29.79, up on the last round.

10/03/2025 15:03:36	Sco	ore	You'll Never Guess Alone		Hoggy's Heroes		2 T'Wire				
GAMES & POINTS FOR 38				62.73			59.14	ļ		58.86	;
Nottingham Forest vs Manchester City	1	0	1	1		2	2		1	2	
Brighton vs Fulham	2	1	2	1		2	1	G	2	1	
Crystal Palace vs Ipswich	1	0	2	0	G	3	1	Е	2	1	Ε
Liverpool vs Southampton	3	1	2	0	G	4	1	G	4	0	G
Brentford vs Aston Villa	0	1	2	2		2	2		2	1	
Wolves vs Everton	1	1	1	1		3	2		1	1	
Chelsea vs Leicester	1	0	2	0	Е	3	1		3	0	Ε
Tottenham vs Bournemouth	2	2	1	2		3	1		2	2	
Manchester United vs Arsenal	1	1	1	2		1	2		1	2	
West Ham vs Newcastle	0	1	1	2		1	2		1	1	
Juventus vs Atalanta	0	4	1	1		1	2		2	1	
Espanyol vs Girona	1	1	1	1		2	2		1	1	

You'll Never Guess ALone had three correct scores, and didn't mess up bankers, and top scored this round.

Second, Hoggy's Heroes, were just a few points behind, and registered the only correct Guaranteed Banker of the round. Brighton's late penalty giving them half their points for the round

2 T'Wire had a strong as well. 4 correct scores for them adding up to their haul.

The table has closed up a little more this round

The top five are now within a one hundred point spread.

And a similar number are a similar number behind the top five.

The full table is, of course, on the website.

THE GUESSWORK TABLE	PTS	+/-
The Grooneys	1232.36	
58 Years Of Hurt	1209.43	
Muzzy's Allstars	1150.52	
Sutton Who ???	1149.84	
2 T'Wire	1135.96	3
Lady Harney Of Yanchep	1124.20	-1
The WolfPack	1111.43	2
Chips & Gravy	1103.23	-1
GraniteCity Fox	1098.97	3
Wigstown Rovers	1096.29	-4
Lard Lovers XI	1087.48	
Bakers Dozen	1085.27	3



Two more are eliminated from the Last Team Standing.

They were the only two with negative scores this round, but rules are rules, and I Did Warne You and MullenVoid exit the competition.

THE PICKS TOP 5 (R38)	PTS
Footie Flounder	315.83
Bakers Dozen	313.07
Hunterzmoon	308.22
Gonna Get Messi	307.55
Flaming Norah	307.41

A full round of league games, and cup games with big points on offer for your Picks in the Scottish FA Cup and the Womens Cup

Footie Flounder topped the round just ahead of Bakers Dozen

Bakers Dozen also hold second spot in the table. Third this round, Hunterzmoon, move into the top ten.

MullenVoid stay top. Last season's Champ Racing Todabogs had

another strong round, and stay in the hunt.

More Midweek games highlighting European Knock-Out games and points on offer.

THE PICKS	PTS	+/-
MullenVoid	8929.42	
Bakers Dozen	8746.61	
Lard Lovers XI	8673.90	
You'll Never Guess Alone	8643.94	
Jurgena-Like-It Not A Slot	8595.03	
Moves Like Saka	8580.76	
Racing Todabogs	8541.03	2
The WolfPack	8528.31	-1
Wigstown Rovers	8505.25	-1
Hunterzmoon	8499.07	1
MC11	8425.91	1
Tumbledwyer	8424.07	-2
GraniteCity Fox	8400.62	3

Perpetual Premier League	PI - Pt - GD	W	D	L	PTS	
Liverpool	2/4/4	25	11	2	86	
Arsenal	0 / -8 / -9	23	12	3	81	
Manchester City	-2 / -16 / -22	23	6	9	75	
Chelsea	2/6/9	20	9	9	69	
Newcastle	3 / 4 / -8	19	7	12	64	
Brighton	6/13/18	16	13	9	61	
Nottingham Forest	10 / 22 / 24	16	10	12	58	
Aston Villa	-4 / -11 / -20	16	9	13	57	
Bournemouth	2/7/22	14	13	11	55	
Fulham	4/4/1	13	12	13	51	
West Ham	-2 / -1 / 0	14	9	15	51	
Tottenham	-7 / -16 / 3	15	5	18	50	
Brentford	3/10/13	13	10	15	49	
Crystal Palace	-4 / -1 / -8	12	12	14	48	
Manchester United	-8 / -12 / -5	13	9	16	48	
Everton	-3 / -7 / -5	9	14	15	41	
Wolves	-2 / -16 / -15	8	6	24	30	

The Premier Perpetual League now has Liverpool clear out in front, as Arsenal and City fall further behind.

Liverpool are 4 (FOUR) points better than last season at the moment.

Arsenal MINUS 8, and City, MINUS 16 have capitulated.

The indications are that Chelsea, and Newcastle, will take 4th and 5th. Chelsea easily grabbing fourth if they just repeat last seasons results.

R39 is not needed until Friday, but there remain links to F1, The Golf, Eurovision and a September AGM. Have a look and

let me have your feedback

So Friday, next deadline.

I will chase you

Steve AKA.. Denied By The WoodWork